

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4066/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in CRLMP No. 2162/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM DAS GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,taking additional
document on record)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings before the trial court shall remain
stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master