

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4066/2008

RAM DAS GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,taking additional document on record
and office report)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 submitted that he will
be serving copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the
petitioners during the course of the day.

Await service report from the Trial Court in respect of
respondent No.2.

Send reminder.

List again on 25.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd