

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4066 /2008

R A M D A S G U P T A & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,taking additional document on record
and office report)

Date: 25/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. D. Shikha Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 to serve copy of the
counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioners in a week, as
last chance.

Await report from the Trial Court in respect of respondent
No.2.

List again on 26.3.2009.
(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registrar

rd