

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4066/2008

RAM DAS GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,taking additional document on record and office report)

Date: 26/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms Deep Shikha Bharti,Adv.
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr V.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 has sent a letter with a request to provide free legal
aid.

Registry to address the SCLSC to provide legal aid to
respondent No.2.

List again on 29.4.2009.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj