

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4066 /2008

R A M D A S G U P T A & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,taking additional document on record  
and office report)

Date: 29/04 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.  
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Address the learned Advocate, Ms. K. Sarada Devi to appear  
on behalf of respondent No.2, in view of the appointment by the Supreme  
Court Legal Aid Services Committee.

List again on 15.7.2009.  
(M.P. Bhadrans)  
Registrar

rd